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SETTING UP OF LIBRARIES


† 773.  SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to set up Libraries in various parts of the country in the name of Pt. Deen Dayal Upadhyay;
(b) if so, whether the Government is also considering opening of such libraries in Gujarat

also;
 (c) the number and names of such places where these libraries are likely to be set up;

              (d) whether assistance would be provided to interested private individuals also under the said initiative to open libraries and if so, the details thereof including the amount of funds likely to be provided; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

       MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a)            : No Madam.
(b) to (e):   Doesn’t arise.


                                                                          ***

